in my box at the Security Trust

Company of Rochester

Alice K. Whitney,- corner Bar-

rington Street and Park Avenue,
Rochester, N. Y., one hundred thou

aand dollars ($100,000), par value,
of the five and one-half per cent

(5%*) bonds of Jersey City, New

Jersey, due twenty-five thousand

dollars ($25,000) on Dec. 1 of the

years 1943, 1944, 1945 and 1948,
numbered 515 to 614, both inclusive,
one thousand dollars ($1,000) each:

now registered in my name and

located in my box at the Security
Trust Company of Rochester.

Rochester Dental Dispensary,
Rochester.

[...]

Home to University
Paragraph ten: I hereby give,

devise and bequeath to the Univer

sity of Rochester the lands and

buildings constituting my home

stead at 900 East Avenue, Roches-

ester, New York, running through

to University Avenue, the land

fronting about four hundred and

twenty-three (423) feet on East

Avenue and about five hundred

and five <505) feet on University

Avenue; with all the rugs, furni

ture, fittings and appurtenances

therto, including the paintings and

other works of art, and personal

property except as otherwise dis

posed of in Paragraphs One and

Eitrht of this will.

r

[...]

Par Value.

Federal Land Bank of St. Louis
5 per cent Bonds, due 1941, $15,000
Par Value.

Federal Land Bank of Wichita 5

per cent Bonds, due 1941, $235,000
Par Value.

United States First Liberty Z%

per cent bonds, due 1947, $1,000,000
Par Value.

One hundred and thirty-one (131)
shares of Eastman Kodak Company
Preferred stock.

Two hundred (200)) Income
Shares of the Eastman Savings and
Loan Association.

Seventen thousand eight hundred
and ninety (17,890) shares of East-

City of Rome, 4 per cent, due man Kodak Common stock.

[...]

I hereby give and bequeath to

my said niece the portraits of my
father and mother, and the Japan
ese carved figures known as

netsukes.

Second: I hereby modify the pro
visions of paragraph four of my
said will so as to require the Uni
versity of Rochester to pay the
sum of two thousand two hundred
and fifty dollars ($2,250.00) per an
num in semi-annual installments
to Dr. Harvey J. Burkhart, of

Rochester, New York, so long as
he shall live, in addition to the
sums required to be' paid by the
University to other individuals as
a condition of receiving the bene
fits provided in said paragraph.